Multilayer Chip Bead Arrays
— 145 —
6600 Park of Commerce Blvd. • Boca Raton, FL 33487
561-241-6700 Phone • 561-241-3328 Fax • http://www.jaro1.com How to order…see page 166
MLB-3216-M4 SERIES
MLB-M MULTILAYER BEAD ARRAYS
FEATURES
MLB-M series the requirements for high density packaging of electric circuit by incorporating 4 ferrite beads into one package.
It is most suitable for EMI suppression of multiple-lines.
The crosstalk is kept as low as possible with excellent magnetic shield.
MLB-3216-M4 SERIES RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN DESIGN
DIMENSION: A: 3.2±0.20 (0.126±0.008)
B: 1.6±0.20 (0.063±0.008)
C: 0.9±0.20 (0.035±0.008)
D: 0.3±0.20 (0.012±0.008)
E: 0.4±0.20 (0.015±0.008)
P: 0.8±0.10 (0.031±0.004)
in mm (inch)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number Impedance (Ω) DC Resistance Rated Current Operating
at 100 MHz (Ω) Max. (mA) Max. Temp. Range (°C)
MLB-3216-0030M4-N2 30 ± 25% 0.4 350 -25 to +85
MLB-3216-0060M4-N2 60 ± 25% 0.4 250 -25 to +85
MLB-3216-0120M4-N2 120 ± 25% 0.8 150 -25 to +85
MLB-3216-0240M4-N2 240 ± 25% 0.8 150 -25 to +85
MLB-3216-0300M4-N2 300 ± 25% 0.8 150 -25 to +85
MLB-3216-0470M4-N2 470 ± 25% 1.0 100 -25 to +85
MLB-3216-0600M4-N2 600 ± 25% 1.5 100 -25 to +85
MLB-3216-1000M4-N2 1000 ± 25% 1.7 50 -25 to +85
MLB-3216-0060M4-N3 60 ± 25% 0.8 150 -25 to +85
MLB-3216-0120M4-N3 120 ± 25% 0.8 150 -25 to +85
MLB-3216-0220M4-N3 220 ± 25% 0.8 150 -25 to +85
MLB-3216-0470M4-N3 470 ± 25% 1.0 150 -25 to +85
MLB-3216-0600M4-N3 650 ± 25% 1.5 100 -25 to +85
D
P
TERMINAL ELECTRODE